
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

August 2024

Location Capacity 1-Aug-24 2-Aug-24 3-Aug-24 4-Aug-24 5-Aug-24 6-Aug-24 7-Aug-24 8-Aug-24 9-Aug-24 10-Aug-24 11-Aug-24 12-Aug-24 13-Aug-24 14-Aug-24 15-Aug-24 16-Aug-24 17-Aug-24 18-Aug-24 19-Aug-24 20-Aug-24 21-Aug-24 22-Aug-24 23-Aug-24
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,658 2,484 2,484 2,487 2,487 2,484 2,532 2,525 2,513 2,505 2,504 2,504 2,502 2,491 2,483 2,507 2,496 2,507 2,496 2,496 2,517 2,489 2,519 2,509

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,960 2,836 2,836 2,906 2,906 2,864 2,813 2,884 2,812 2,807 2,807 2,807 2,913 2,826 2,846 2,838 2,832 2,838 2,832 2,838 2,792 2,775 2,828 2,776

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 910 910 917 917 914 920 896 896 913 913 913 913 918 915 911 909 911 909 914 919 927 924 925

Youthful Offender Unit 58 54 54 54 54 54 51 52 52 52 52 52 52 51 51 51 51 51 51 50 52 54 54 54

Marshall County 925 842 842 839 839 839 836 834 832 832 831 831 831 830 828 828 832 828 832 832 833 831 831 837

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 384 384 387 388 386 401 403 407 407 407 405 404 403 405 404 404 406 404 404 403 403 401 400

CMCF Work Release 30 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,676 2,676 2,719 2,719 2,713 2,713 2,697 2,699 2,741 2,739 2,739 2,736 2,711 2,717 2,697 2,729 2,697 2,728 2,725 2,722 2,718 2,711 2,739

Delta CCF 450 393 393 393 393 391 391 408 408 407 407 407 407 407 404 406 404 404 404 404 404 403 403 403

County Jails 1,940 1,355 1,328 1,328 1,328 1,347 1,336 1,327 1,354 1,308 1,308 1,308 1,321 1,317 1,311 1,314 1,318 1,314 1,318 1,342 1,324 1,345 1,321 1,297

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 796 534 534 536 528 535 535 529 535 536 534 534 528 524 526 528 531 530 531 524 520 524 532 533

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 36 36 36 38 38 38 38 43 42 42 42 42 41 39 39 41 41 41 39 39 40 40 41

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 15 13 13 13 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 44 44 43 43 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 43 43 42 42 41 41 41 41 41 40 40 41

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 20 20 20 15 17 17 17 19 20 19 19 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 16 16 20 21

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 48 48 48 43 48 48 48 48 47 47 47 47 48 48 48 48 48 48 47 47 47 47 47

Pike Satellite Facility 93 87 87 85 84 84 84 82 80 85 85 85 85 83 84 85 84 84 84 82 79 79 83 81

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 65 65 70 70 68 68 65 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 67 68 67 68 67 67 75 75 77

Rankin Satellite Facility 192 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 140 140 140 140 138 138 138 142 142 142 141 140 139 140 138

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Flowood TVC 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 51 29 29 29 29 32 32 32 31 31 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 34 32 32 32

Wilkinson TVC** 51 31 31 31 32 30 30 30 27 28 26 26 22 22 26 29 27 27 27 27 26 26 25 25

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,446 4,446 4,434 4,433 4,436 4,420 4,425 4,442 4,434 4,431 4,431 4,427 4,457 4,461 4,455 4,452 4,455 4,449 4,439 4,453 4,480 4,482 4,489

Alcorn County 300 291 291 290 290 290 293 293 292 292 291 291 291 291 298 298 298 298 298 297 300 301 301 298

Bolivar County 294 288 288 287 287 287 287 291 290 289 289 289 288 291 291 290 289 290 288 288 279 288 292 292

Carroll County**** 300 283 283 281 281 281 278 278 284 284 284 284 284 285 273 273 271 273 271 270 274 288 285 288

Chickasaw County 300 278 278 277 277 277 277 277 284 285 285 285 284 288 288 288 288 288 288 286 284 283 283 288

George County 352 350 350 349 349 349 346 351 352 351 351 351 351 351 350 350 350 350 350 350 349 348 351 351

Holmes County 280 280 280 280 280 280 279 279 279 280 280 280 279 278 277 269 269 269 269 269 275 275 274 274

Issaquena County 328 319 319 319 319 319 319 319 318 316 316 316 316 306 304 304 303 304 302 302 302 301 301 300

Jefferson County 280 278 278 278 278 281 278 278 280 279 279 279 279 280 279 279 278 279 278 278 280 281 280 278
Kemper County 355 350 350 349 349 348 340 340 339 338 338 338 345 351 351 348 340 348 340 338 346 347 347 347

Leake County 300 296 296 294 294 295 295 294 296 295 294 294 296 298 297 299 300 299 300 300 299 300 300 299

Marion County 402 398 398 396 395 395 394 394 390 389 389 389 388 400 397 397 397 397 397 397 396 395 394 399

Stone County 280 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 277 277 277 277 276 279 279 277 277 277 277 276 276 276 276 273

Washington County*** 240 186 186 186 186 186 186 185 184 184 184 184 182 192 200 209 216 209 216 215 222 222 232 231

Winston County 280 279 279 279 279 279 278 278 279 278 277 277 271 270 279 276 278 276 277 275 274 277 277 276

Yazoo County 300 299 299 298 298 298 299 297 298 297 297 297 297 297 298 298 298 298 298 298 297 298 289 295

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322 2,175 2,209 2,209 2,177 2,176 2,182 2,207 2,181 2,188 2,188 2,188 2,187 2,184 2,184 2,197 2,187 2,197 2,186 2,196 2,193 2,195 2,195 2,194

East Mississippi 1,373 1,293 1,328 1,328 1,296 1,295 1,302 1,327 1,301 1,301 1,301 1,301 1,300 1,297 1,298 1,298 1,297 1,298 1,296 1,297 1,296 1,299 1,298 1,297

Wilkinson County 949 882 881 881 881 881 880 880 880 887 887 887 887 887 886 899 890 899 890 899 897 896 897 897

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124 41 39 39 39 36 42 42 40 42 43 43 42 43 43 43 42 42 42 40 40 41 42 42

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Delta Rest Ctr 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 0 34 32 32 32 29 36 36 34 36 37 37 36 37 37 38 37 37 37 35 35 36 37 37

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 14 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Madison 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 13 13 13 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14

Rankin/Flowood 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 22,093 19,172 19,177 19,290 19,250 19,217 19,214 19,271 19,213 19,214 19,206 19,204 19,306 19,205 19,217 19,222 19,231 19,224 19,226 19,248 19,216 19,229 19,287 19,242

1-Aug-24 2-Aug-24 3-Aug-24 4-Aug-24 5-Aug-24 6-Aug-24 7-Aug-24 8-Aug-24 9-Aug-24 10-Aug-24 11-Aug-24 12-Aug-24 13-Aug-24 14-Aug-24 15-Aug-24 16-Aug-24 17-Aug-24 18-Aug-24 19-Aug-24 20-Aug-24 21-Aug-24 22-Aug-24 23-Aug-24



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

August 2024

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,658

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,960

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 796

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 192

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 51

Wilkinson TVC** 51

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322

East Mississippi 1,373

Wilkinson County 949

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48

Delta Rest Ctr 76

Pascagoula 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58

Madison 12

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 22,093

24-Aug-24 25-Aug-24 26-Aug-24 27-Aug-24 28-Aug-24 29-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 31-Aug-24 Avg Population
2,507 2,507 2,505 2,500 2,494 2,503 2,488 2,488 2,500

2,777 2,777 2,833 2,843 2,770 2,767 2,767 2,767 2823

925 925 924 924 922 916 915 915 915

54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 53

836 836 836 836 836 838 835 835 834

400 403 402 402 399 399 399 399 400

29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

2,739 2,738 2,736 2,730 2,721 2,709 2,756 2,756 2721

403 403 402 402 401 397 404 404 402

1,297 1,296 1,332 1,349 1,381 1,293 1,358 1,358 1327

536 530 529 529 522 528 531 531 530

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 40 40 40 40 40 39 39 40

15 15 15 15 17 17 17 17 15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 42 43 43 42 41 41 41 42

21 21 19 19 19 19 19 19 18

47 47 51 51 50 50 50 50 48

82 79 77 77 75 76 83 83 82

78 77 78 78 75 76 75 75 71

139 138 138 138 138 142 142 142 140

6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 6

9 8 7 7 6 7 7 7 9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 32 31 31 31 31 31 31 31

25 25 24 24 23 22 20 20 26

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,494 4,498 4,477 4,482 4,481 4,481 4,494 4,494 4457

300 301 297 297 295 292 291 291 295

292 292 291 291 288 288 288 288 289

289 289 289 287 282 282 289 289 282

289 288 287 286 287 292 291 291 285

351 351 350 349 347 346 345 345 349

274 274 274 280 280 280 279 279 277

300 300 300 300 305 304 312 312 309

278 278 278 278 281 281 281 281 279
346 347 343 342 347 347 347 347 345

299 302 298 298 298 298 298 298 297

399 399 399 399 397 400 400 400 396

273 273 273 277 276 275 275 275 275

231 231 230 230 226 225 225 225 207

276 276 274 274 276 276 275 275 276

297 297 294 294 296 295 298 298 297

2,195 2,195 2,200 2,188 2,184 2,280 2,182 2,182 2193

1,298 1,298 1,295 1,295 1,294 1,390 1,292 1,292 1303

897 897 905 893 890 890 890 890 890

42 42 43 47 46 46 46 46 42

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 5 5 9 8 8 8 8 6

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 37 38 38 38 38 38 38 36

15 15 15 16 17 17 17 17 14

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 14 14 15 16 16 16 16 13

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19,249 19,248 19,317 19,331 19,257 19,257 19,275 19,275 19242

24-Aug-24 25-Aug-24 26-Aug-24 27-Aug-24 28-Aug-24 29-Aug-24 30-Aug-24 31-Aug-24 Avg Population


